11-03-18	03:46pm From From Department of State 1533				
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.				
	(((H18000324030 3)))				
	H160003240303A9CV Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.				
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383				
	From: Account Name : COHEN, NORRIS, WOLMER, RAY, TELEPMAN & COHEN Account Number : I20020000140 Phone : (561)844-3600 Fax Number : (561)842-4104				
	Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future: annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.				
	Email Address: TAB @ F COHEN CAW. COM.				

		·	
	TAK /0	VIAILENT	A PALLE FAMA
Fmail Address:	SHUC	COMEN	CAW. COM_

FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION GRAND BANK, N.A. CORP.			
0	j		
0			
	0		

05 Page Count \$70.00 Estimated Charge

Help Corporate Filing Menu Electronic Filing Menu ;

:

.

-; .

•__;

...

3: 5th

2

2018 1.07 - 9

;.

.

•

T-935 P.02/07 F-873

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: GRAND BANK, N.A. CORP.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jonathan A. Berkowitz, Esq.					
	Name o	of Person			
Cohen Norris Wolmer Ray Teleph	nan Cohen				
	Finn/Co	ompany			
712 U.S. Highway One, Suite 400					
		dress			
North Palm Beach, FL 33408					
	City/State	and Zip	code		
JAB@FCOHENLAW.COM	ail address: (10 be use			arifiantion)	
——————————————————————————————————————	ail address: (to be use	d for tub	ire annual report r	(ouncation)	
For further information concern	ning this matter, pleas	e call:			
Jonathan A. Berkowitz	at (561) 844	-3600		
Name of Person	Area C	ode	Daytime Telep	hone Number	
				DDDDCC.	
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:			MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section		
Registration Section Division of Corporations			Division of Corporations		
Clifton Building			P.O. Box 6327		
2661 Executive Center Circle		Tallahassee, FL 32314			
Tallahassee, FL 3230					
Enclosed is a check for the fol-	lowing amount:				
	78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		75 Filing Fee & ified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	

From-

11-09-18 03:46pm

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT **BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	GRAND BANK, N.A. CORP.				
	(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATES "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co." or "Corp.")),'	"COMPANY," "CURPORATION,		
	(If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate nam	n c	adopted for the purpose of transacting busine	ess in Flo	orida)
	NEW TEDCEV	3.	22-3810086		
۷.	NEW JERSEY (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)		
	JULY 12, 2011	5.			
4.	(Date of incorporation) (Date of duration, if other that			rpenial)	
~	пп V 24 2018				
0.	ULY 24, 2018 (Date first transacted busines (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607	is i 7.1	n Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	میم ن ن	; ;
7	2297 State Highway 33, Hamilton, NJ 08690				<u>.</u>
1	(Pru	nci	pal office address)		
	2297 State Highway 33, Hamilton, NJ 08690				in
(Current mailing address, if different)					0
8	Name and street address of Florida registered agent: ((P.	O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		
	Name: Jonathan A. Berkowitz, Esq.				
C	Office Address: 712 U.S. Highway One, Suite 400				
	North Palm Beach		, Florida <u>33408</u>		
	(City)		(Zip code)		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am famillar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11-09-18 03:46pm From-

.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	
A. DIRECTORS	
Chairman:	
Address:	
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	<u> </u>
B. OFFICERS	<u>.</u>
President: Peter L.A. Pantages, CEO & President	
Address: 2297 State Highway 33	
Hamilton, NJ 08690	
Vice President: Lauretta Lucchesi. Execute Vice President	
Address: 2297 State Highway 33	
Hamilton, NJ 08690	
Secretary:	
Address:	
Treasurer:	
Add:ess:	
NOTE If necessary, you may attach a addendum to the application listing additional officers a	and/or directors.
12. Verenter Junier E.V.P. Signature of Director or Officer	
Signature of Director of the second s	the facts stated herein

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Lauretta Luccesi. Excetutive VP

(

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

· ,

11-09-18 03:47pm From-

T-935 P.65/07 F-873



FLORIDA OFFICE OF FINANCIAL REGULATION

www.FLOFR.com

PAMELA P. EPTING INTERIM COMMISSIONER

October 22, 2018

Jonathan A. Berkowitz, Esquire 712 U.S. Highway One, Suite 400 North Palm Beach, Florida 33408

Re: Grand Bank, N.A.

Dear Mr. Berkowitz:

Reference is made to your recent letter requesting approval to register the above-referenced fictitious name with the Florida Secretary of State by Grand Bank, N.A. is a OCC regulated national bank located in Hamilton, New Jersey.

Section 655.922, Florida Statutes, exempts a financial institution, holding company or its subsidiaries from the prohibition of using the word "bank," "banco," "banque," "banker," "banking," "trust company," "savings and loan association," "savings bank," or "credit union," or words of similar import, in any context or in any manner in its corporate name. Therefore, this Office will not object to the use of the above referenced name being registered to transact business in the state of Florida. However, this correspondence is not intended to grant the authority to act in any licensed capacity until all licensing requirements have been met within this state.

Sincerel irector/ Division of Financial Institutions

JWS:trd

cc: Lyn Shoffstall, Chief, Bureau of Commercial Recordings, Division of Corporations, Department of State

• •

11-09-19 03:47pm From-

T-935 P.06/07 F-873 MELEIVED 01/12/2010 01:20 T-979 P.02/03 F-733

10-18-19 09:10an From-



Office of the Comptroller of the Currency

Washington, DC 20219

CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE

I, Joseph Otting, Comparoller of the Currency, do hereby certify that:

1. The Comptroller of the Currency, pursuant to Revised Statutes 324, et seq, as amended, and 12 USC 1, et seq, as amended, has possession, custody, and control of all records pertaining to the chartering, regulation, and supervision of all national banking associations.

2. "Grand Bank, National Association," Hamilton, New Jersey (Charter No. 24268), is a national banking association formed under the laws of the United States and is authorized thereunder to transact the business of banking on the date of this certificate.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, today,

September 4, 2018, I have hereunto

subscribed my name and caused my seal

of office to be affixed to these presents at

the U.S. Department of the Treasury, in

the City of Washington, District of

Columbia

urrency Comptroller of the



11-09-18 03:47pm From-

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SURVICES SHORT FORM STANDING

GRAND BANK N.A. CORP 0400429095

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above-named New Jersey Domestic For-Profit Corporation was registered by this office on July 12, 2011.

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual Reports are current.

I further certify that the registered agent and office are:

MICHAEL BIS 2297 ROUTE 33 HAMILTON, NJ 08690



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 7th day of November, 2018

den a Mun

Elizabeth Maher Muoio State Treasurer

Certificate Number : 6092646947 Verify this certificate online as

https://wwwl.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verlfy_Cert j1p